OIPE Form PTO-1595 (Rev 09/SEP 0 9 2005 OMB No. 0651-0027 (Baxe, 6/30/2005) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Baxe, 6/30/2005) OB - 16	09-12-05 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. 10308	locuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Z. Name dress of receiving party(ies)
George W. Burger	Name: <u>Hillerich & Bradsby Co.</u>
	Internal Address:
	a Kentucky Corporation
Execution Date(s) 08/05/2005	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	800 West Main Street, P.O. Box 35700
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Louisville
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Kentucky
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USAZip: 40232-5700
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/194,178	B. Patent No.(s)
11/104,170	09/13/2005 AKELECH1 00000041 11194178
	02 FC:8021 40.00 0P
09/13/2005 AKELECHI 00000041 1119/17A Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes XNo
01 FC: F ₁ Name and addres s to kingerporres pondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ALEXANDER P. BRACKETT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Middleton Reutlinger	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Louisville	8. Payment Information
State: Kentucky Zip: 40202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2002 Expiration Date 04/06
Phone Number: 502-625-2753	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 502-561-0442	
Email Address:abrackett@middreut.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Annaly P. Fracutt	09/09/2005
Jorcy mails provide Signature	Date
ALEXANDER P. BRACKETT, Reg. No. 41,630	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, (the "Inventor"), George W. Burger, residing at 4633 Mountaingate Drive, Rocklin, California 95765 USA, have invented certain improvements in COMPOSITE TUBES AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME and have filed a utility application for United States Letters Patent of the same title, serial number (1/194, 178) herewith (the "Application") filed on August 1, 2005, and;

Whereas, (the "Assignee"), HILLERICH & BRADSBY CO., of Louisville,

Kentucky, a Kentucky corporation, whose post office address is 800 West Main Street, P.O. Box 35700, Louisville, Kentucky 40232-5700, (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said **Assignee**, the entire right, title and interest in said applications and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that **Assignee** may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with **Assignee**, and to execute without

PATENT REEL: 016975 FRAME: 0694

additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by **Assignee** to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in these applications to said Assignee.

Jean W Burger George W. Burger

Executed this day of AUGUST, 2005 at Rocklin, California.

)SS:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF PLACER

Before me personally appeared the above-listed inventor, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 5^{-12} day of ______, 2005.

My Commission expires: Notary Public

-2-

MIKE LEWIS Commission # 1379489 Notary Public - California 💈 Placer County My Comm. Expires Oct 11, 2006

PATENT REEL: 016975 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 09/09/2005

(Seal)